
PROPERTY LINE

P
R
O
P
E
R
T
Y
 L
IN

E

P
R

O
P
E
R
T
Y
 L

IN
E

PROPERTY LINE

P
R
O

P
E
R
T
Y
 L

IN
E

P
R

O
P
E
R

T
Y
 L

IN
E

20

25

24 TRUCK LEVEL DOORS

D
R
IV

E
-I
N

D
O

O
R

D
R
IV

E
-I
N

D
O

O
R

1

1 

1

1 
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UNIT 1
340.81 m2

(3,668 sqft)

UNIT 2
225.31 m2

(2, 425 sqft) 

UNIT 3
225.31 m2

(2,425 sqft) 

UNI T 4 
225.31 m 2

(2,425 sqft)

UNIT 5
340.81 m2

(3,668 sqft) 

UNIT 6
340.81 m2

(3,668 sqft) 

UNIT 7
340.81 m2

(3,668 sqft) 

UNIT 8
265.60 m2

(2,859 sqft)

UNI T 9 
439.8 3 m2

(4,734 sqft)

UNI T 10 
412.83 m2

(4,444 sqft)

UNI T 11  
513.0 7 m 2

(5,523 sqft) 

UNIT 11
552.32 m 2

(5,945 sqft) 

UNIT 1 
225.31 m 2

(2,425 sqft)

UNI T 2 
225.31 m 2

(2,425 sqft)

UNIT 3
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UNI T 4 
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UNIT 5 
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UNIT 6
340.81 m2
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UNIT 7
456.28 m2

(4,911 sqft)

UNIT 8
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UNIT 9
532.34 m2
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UNIT 10  
225.31 m2
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UNIT 1  

225.31 m2 

(2,425 sqft)

UNIT 2 

225.31 m  2 

(2,425 sqft) 

UNIT 3  

225.31 m  2 

(2,425 sqft) 

UNIT 4

318.32 m2

(3,426 sqft)

UNIT 5

362.71 m2

(3,904 sqft)

UNIT 6

318.32 m2

(3,426 sqft)

UNIT 8

225.31 m2 

(2,425 sqft) 

UNIT 9

225.31 m2

(2,425 sqft)

UNIT 7  

225.31m2 

(2,425 sqft) 
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MAN DOOR

LOADING DOCK DOOR

DRIVE-IN / OVERHEAD DOOR

FH  HYDRANT + VALVE

CB CATCH BASIN

BR  BIKE RACK (2-3 BIKES)

SANMH  

HP 

CB/MH  

SMH 

SANITARY MAN HOLE

CATCH BASIN / MAN HOLE

STORM MAN HOLE

HYDRO POLE STANDARD / UTILITY POLE  

HT HYDRO TRANSFORMER

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE

SNOW STORAGE AREA

SYMBOL LEGEND

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION / SIAMESE

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SIGNAGE

SNW

REFUSE STORAGE BINSG

FDC  

STOP SIGNS

FIRE ROUTE SIGNS

B CONC. FILLED STEEL BOLLARDS, EXT. TYPE A,
IN ACCORDANCE MS-25 WITH, DRAWING A-0.0

KEY MAP  SCALE: N.T.S.

TRUE NORTH

PROJECT NORTH

13 spaces

SITE AREA W/ CUL DE SAC  174,726.72 m2 or 43.18 acres or 17.47 ha

FRONT YARD (DERRYCREST DRIVE)

REAR YARD (WEST)

EXTERIOR SIDE YARD (SOUTH)

26.39 m

32.78 m

14.98 m

30.03 mEXTERIOR SIDE YARD (NORTH)

7.50 m

S
E
T
B
A
C

K
S

1.  SNOW TO BE REMOVED OFF-SITE BY PRIVATE CONTRACTOR

2.  ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SCREENED
FROM PUBLIC VIEWS BY THE APPLICANT. THE DESIGN, PLACEMENT AND
SCREENING OF THE UNITS SHOULD COMPLEMENT THE BUILDING
ARCHITECTURE WITH RESPECT TO FORM, MATERIALS AND COLOUR.

ZONING D ZONE (DEVELOPMENT)

FOOTPRINT AREA 488,882 sfor 

REQUIRED  PROVIDED

3,480.00 m2 or 37,458 sfG
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S
S
 F

L
O

O
R
 A

R
E
A

 

BUILDING 'D'

TOTAL GFA 46,226.25 m2 or 497,655 sf

P
A
R

K
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BUILDING 'A' 108 spaces

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
 Required Regular Parking Spaces ( 201-1000, 2.0 + 2% of total)

SITE PLAN NOTES

REQUIRED  PROVIDED

TOTAL PARKING

SITE STATISTICS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

7.50 m

7.50 m

7.50 m

45,418.65 m2 

28 spaces

PLAN OF SURVEY OF

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

PART OF LOTS 11 AND 12

CONCESSION 1
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF TORONTO, COUNTY OF PEEL)

CITY OF MISSISSAUGA

2,473.40 m2 or 26,623 sf

BUILDING 'B'

1.1 spaces / 100 m2   of  MUlTI-UNIT WAREHOUSE GFA

126 spaces

697 spaces514 spaces

BLDG A

BLDG B

BLDG C

B
LD

G
 G

BLDG F

B
L
D
G

 D

B
L
D
G

 E

BUILDING 'G'

GFA

2,011.48 m2

21,651 Sq.Ft.
GROUND

 1,574.08 m2

16,943 Sq.Ft.

BUILDING 'F'

GFA

2,473.40 m2

26,623 Sq.Ft.
GROUND

1,978.70 m2

21,300 Sq.Ft.

BUILDING 'E'

GFA

3,480.00 m2

37,458 Sq.Ft.
GROUND

2,784.00 m2

29,967 Sq.Ft.

BUILDING 'C'

BUILDING 'D'

BUILDING 'E'

BUILDING 'F'

BUILDING 'G'

BUILDING 'C'

BUILDING 'B'

BUILDING 'A'

BUILDING 'E'

BUILDING 'F'

BUILDING 'G'

12,727.34 m2 or 136,996 sf

4,375.74 m2 or 47,100 sf

9,738.46 m2 or 104,824 sf

11,419.83 m2 or 122,922 sf

2,011.48 m2 or 21,651 sf

141 spaces

49 spaces

39 spaces

28 spaces

137 spaces

138 spaces

155 spaces

109 spaces

74 spaces

26 spaces

58 spaces23 spaces

SITE COVERAGE 39.33 %or 45,418.65 m2 
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OTM BOOK 18 - CYCLING FACILITIES
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A

· CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 1500mm,

EXCLUSIVE OF ANY FLARED SIDES.

· THE RUNNING SLOPE OF THE CURB MUST,
i. BE A MAX OF 1:8, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS THAN 75mm, AND
ii. BE A MAX OF 1:10, WHERE ELEVATION IS LESS 75mm OR

GREATER AND 200mm OR LESS.

· THE MAX SLOPE ON THE FLARED SIDE OF THE CURB RAMP MUST BE
NO MORE THAN 1:10.

· CURB RAMP MUST HAVE A TACTILE WALKING SURFACE INDICATOR THAT,
- HAVE RAISED TACTILE PROFILES COMPOSED OF TRUNCATED DOMES,,
- HAVE A HIGH TONAL CONTRAST WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE,
- ARE LOCATED AT THE BOTTOM OF THE CURB RAMP,

- ARE SET BACK BETWEEN 150mm AND 200mm FROM THE CURB EDGE,
- EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE CURB RAMP,
- ARE A MIN OF 610mm IN DEPTH, AND

- BE SLIP-RESISTANT.

AXONOMETRIC

VIEW

15
00

MIN

1500

D

1200 MIN

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING:

v) PARKING SPACES RESERVED FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED

AT THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE,  IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN SPECIFICATION OF SCHEDULES 2 & 3 OF

BY-LAW #10 -2016.

vi) THE APPLICANT WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL PLANS CONFORM TO TRANSPORT
CANADA'S RESTRICTIONS.

vii)   GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN A 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THE PROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.

viii)   ALL DAMAGED AREAS ARE TO BE REINSTATED WITH TOPSOIL AND SOD PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF
SECURITIES.

ix)    SIGNAGE SHOWN ON THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS IS FOR INFORMATION  PURPOSES ONLY.  ALL SIGNS

WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SIGN BY-LAW 0054-2002, AS AMENDED, AND A SEPARATE SIGN

APPLICATION WILL BE REQUIRED THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION.

x)     ANY FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL LANDS IS TO BE LOCATED 15 cm (60 in.) INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE.

xi) ONLY "SHIELDED" LIGHTING FIXTURES ARE PERMITTED FOR ALL DEVELOPMENT, EXCEPT FOR DETACHED

AND SEMI-DETACHED DWELLINGS WITHIN 60 m (196.8 ft) OF A RESIDENTIALLY ZONED PROPERTY AND MUST
CONFORM TO THE ENGINEER CERTIFIED LIGHTING PLAN.

xii) THE ENGINEER CERTIFIED LIGHTING PLAN MUST BE SIGNED BY THE CONSULTING ENGINEER.

xiii) THE OWNER COVENANTS AND AGREES TO CONSTRUCT AND INSTALL "SHIELDED" LIGHTING FIXTURES ON

THE SUBJECT  LANDS, IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITE PLAN AND ENGINEER CERTIFIED LIGHTING PLAN TO
THE SATISFACTION OF THE   CITY OF MISSISSAUGA.

xiv) THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF ANY RETAINING WALL OVER 0.6m IN HEIGHT OR ANY RETAINING WALL

LOCATED ON A PROPERTY LINE IS TO BE SHOWN ON THE SITE GRADING PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT AND IS TO
BE APPROVED BY THE  CONSULTING ENGINEER FOR THE PROJECT.

xv) CONTINUOUS 15 cm HIGH BARRIER TYPE POURED CONCRETE CURBING WILL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN ALL

ASPHALT AND LANDSCAPED AREAS THROUGHOUT THE SITE.

xw) ALL UTILITY COMPANIES WILL BE NOTIFIED FOR LOCATES PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE HOARDING
THAT LIES  WITHIN THE SITE AND WITHIN THE LIMITED OF THE CITY BOULEVARD AREA.

i)      THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT TREE PROTECTION HOARDING IS MAINTAINED
THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF  DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION IN THE LOCATION AND CONDITION AS

APPROVED BY THE  PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT. NO MATERIALS (BUILDING MATERIALS, SOIL,

ETC.) MAY BE STOCKPILED WITHIN THE AREA OF HOARDING. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE HOARDING AS
ORIGINALLY APPROVED OR THE STORAGE OF MATERIALS WITHIN THE HOARDING WILL BE CAUSE FOR THE

LETTER OF CREDIT TO BE HELD FOR TWO (2) YEARS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF ALL SITE WORKS.

LANDSCAPE ARCH:

OWNER'S SIGNATURE:  

ii)     NOTE: IF THE FINAL COURSE OF ASPHALT PAVING IS DELAYED, INSTALL A TEMPORARY LIFT OF ASPHALT AT

RAMPS OR CURB CUTS TO PROVIDE BARRIER-FREE ACCESS.

i)  THIS SITE PLAN IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SITE GRADING & SERVICING PLANS SW1A, SW1B,

SW1C, SW2A, SW2B, AND SW2C PREPARED BY SKIRA ENGINEERING.

ii)     PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAY WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY  THE APPLICANT.

iii)     AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE SITE, THE MUNICIPAL CURB AND SIDEWALK SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH
THE DRIVEWAY AND A CURB DEPRESSION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR EACH ENTRANCE.

iv)    "ALL PROPOSED CURBING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD AREA FOR THE SITE IS TO SUIT AS FOLLOWS:

- FOR ALL OTHER PROPOSALS INCLUDING INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL AND CONDOMINIUM
DEVELOPMENTS TO THE SITE ARE TO BE  IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.P.S.D. 350.010. (save and accept

Detail 'A' which shall match City of Mississauga Standard 2240.031).

v) "ALL EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIAL WILL BE REMOVED FROM SITE."

vi) "THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES TO OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED
LOCATES PRIOR  TO THE INSTALLATION OF HOARDING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT- OF- WAY."

vii) " ALL INTERNAL CURBS ARE TO BE STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER AS PER O.P.S.D. 600.070."

viii) "SHOULD ANY WORKS BE REQUIRED WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT-OF-WAY, A ROAD OCCUPANCY PERMIT

WILL BE REQUIRED. PUCC APPROVAL WILL BE REQUIRED. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT
THE PUCC/PERMIT TECHNOLOGIST, LOCATED AT 3185 MAVIS ROAD."

TRANSPORTATION & WORKS

DATED:

PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT

SP 25-XX WX
DATED

ARCHITECT'S SIGNATURE  

i)  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DRAWING CONFORMS IN ALL RESPECTS

TO THE SITE PLAN DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED BY THE CITY
OF MISSISSAUGA UNDER FILE  NUMBER:

ii)  THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA REQUIRES THAT ALL WORKING DRAWINGS  SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE CERTIFIED
BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS  APPROVED BY THE CITY OF

MISSISSAUGA.

iii)    ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE AND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE

ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

iv)     ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW BY THE APPLICANT.

AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION & GENERAL NOTES

PLANNER:

XXX. XX 2025 

CURB RAMP DETAIL

C

B

A 6
1
0
 

1500
MIN

7
4
0

1
5
0
0
 

1
2
0
0

M
INPLAN VIEW

TACTILE SURFACE / DETECTABLE HAZARD INDICATOR
150mm FROM EDGE OF CURB AND 610mm IN DEPTH

SLOPE SURFACE @ 1:10 (max)

LANDING / UNINTERRUPTED SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1100mm

FLARED SIDES WITH MAX SLOPE OF 1:10

D

THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HERE WAS ASSEMBLED FROM OBC 3.8.3.2. AND O.

REG. 191/11 : INTEGRATED ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS under the ACCESSIBILITY
FOR ONTARIANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, 2005 updated JUL 2016.
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BUILDING FACE

OUTSIDE CURB

A

B

C

D

ix)    ALL LANDSCAPING AND GRADING WITHIN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED ACCESS POINTS IS TO BE
DESIGNED TO INSURE  THAT ADEQUATE SIGHT DISTANCES ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL APPROACHING AND

EXITING MOTORISTS AND PEDESTRIANS.

x)     ALL DAMAGED OR DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE TO BE REINSTATED AT
THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE.

xi)    ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE WILL BE SELF CONTAINED, COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE

APPROVED  PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO

CONTACT ALL UTILITY COMPANIES TO OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED LOCATES PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF
HOARDING WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT OF WAY.

xii)   WORKS IN THE MUNICIPAL RIGHT OF WAY BEING PERFORMED BY THE CITY'S CONTRACTOR WILL REQUIRE 4

TO 6 WEEKS NOTICE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AFTER ALL DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED AND SECURITIES  HAVE BEEN RECEIVED.

FIRE PREVENTION

i) THE FIRE ACCESS ROUTE  SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE LOADS IMPOSED BY FIREFIGHTING
EQUIPMENT. THE FIRE ACCESS ROUTE WILL HAVE CHANGE IN GRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER

A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 15m.

ii) FIRE ROUTE SHALL BE  DESIGNATED AS PER CITY'S  FIRE ACCESS ROUTE BY-LAW.

iii) FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROUTE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF HARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS

ASPHALT,  CONCRETE OR LOCKSTONE.

iv) FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS ROUTES SHALL HAVE AN OVERHEAD CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 5 m.

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTE:

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING:

       THE GEOTECHNICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL SUITABILITY OF THE FILL WILL BE ASSESSED BY THE

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

O2-2 ZONE

B 

CD

LOADING SPACE 9.0 m x 3.5 m x 4.2 m H

GAS METER

U-6 ZONE

D ZONE

G1 ZONE

D ZONE

8.98  

3
.1

3

2.61
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G G 

REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED

INTERNALLY AND REMOVED OFF-SITE BY

PRIVATE CONTRACTORS

G G

G G

REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED

INTERNALLY AND REMOVED OFF-SITE BY

PRIVATE CONTRACTORS

G G

G G

REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED

INTERNALLY AND REMOVED OFF-SITE BY 

PRIVATE CONTRACTORS  

G G
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REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED 
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PRIVATE CONTRACTORS  
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REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED 

INTERNALLY AND REMOVED OFF-SITE BY 

PRIVATE CONTRACTORS
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G G

REFUSE STORAGE BINS TO BE STORED  

INTERNALLY AND REMOVED OFF-SITE BY

PRIVATE CONTRACTORS

G G

MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS/ WR.

MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS/ WR.

MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS/ WR.

MEZZANINE

GROUND FLOOR

MECH. / ELECTR./ STAIRS/ WR.
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OF BY-LAW #10-2016.
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